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2. CONTEXT

2.1. ECF was commissioned by the London
Borough of Haringey to conduct a door-to-door
business perception surveying exercise as part of
the engagement for the Haringey Streets for People
project. The Council wanted to collect evidence on
the potential impacts the existing Low Traffic
Neighbourhood areas (LTNs) have had on the local
businesses across the following areas.

* StAnn's.

* Bruce Grove & West Green: Area A.
» Bruce Grove & West Green: Area B.
» Bounds Green.

2.2.1n late 2022, the Council introduced trial Low
Traffic Neighbourhoods (LTN) in these four areas
to create safer, cleaner and quieter
neighbourhoods as part of the Haringey Streets for
People programme. The scheme aims to reduce
through-traffic and road danger, improve air quality
and make it safer and easier to walk, wheel, scoot,

cycle and shop locally. Photograph of road planters in Bounds Green Photograph of road planters near Bruce Grove
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2. CONTEXT

2.3. In-person surveying with local businesses within these site areas was undertaken to ensure all
businesses had an opportunity to voice their views.

2.4. Store managers or business owners were asked by ECF team members to give their answers to a
survey that was hosted within MS Forms on an electronic tablet. For those who were unable to answer
atthat pointin time, the ECF team handed out 600 physical surveys to businesses which they could
return via Freepost.

2.5. The street surveying was undertaken from 161" May through to 26" May and 1421 addresses were
visited. A total of 227 surveys were completed with businesses. It should also be noted that a team of
four people surveyed businesses on Saturday 20t May to try to reach those who may be more likely to
respond on a Saturday.

2.6. Following the exercise, 1 survey was completed directly online by a business owner and 31 hard
copy surveys were inputted. This gives a total of 259 surveys, on which the analysisin thisreport is
based.

Surveying undertaken 16t — 26t May 2023
1421 businesses were visited

227 surveys were undertaken by the team,
with 1 survey being completed directly
online from a business owner and a further

31 hard copy surveys were returned and
inputted

This gives a total of 259 completed surveys

13 surveys were also received once the
analysis had been undertaken, so are not
included in this report.
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4. SURVEY EXERCISE

4.1. ECF began a period of door-to-door surveying, with members
of the project team engaging with Haringey businesses on the
following dates:

» Tuesday 161" May

« Wednesday 17t May
« Thursday 18t May

+ Saturday 20t May

» Tuesday 23 May

« Wednesday 24t May
« Thursday 25" May.

4.2. During this period, members of the project team visited
addresses within the study area, with the aim of encouraging
local businesses to engage with the project. There were two
options for engagement:

» Tocomplete a survey with members of the project team, that
was recorded through MS Forms on tablets.

 For those that either didn't have the time to complete the
survey or were not in at the time of the visit, physical surveys
were delivered that provided that could be returned to the
Council offices via Freepost.

Key statistics

1 42 1 addresses visited

2 2 7 completed door-to-door surveys

1 survey completed directly online by a business
8 1 completed postal surveys

6 O O addresses were delivered hard copy

Surveys

2 5 9 surveys completed in total

4.3. In advance of the surveying, the ECF team
mapped out which addresses would need to be
targeted based on a map of the study area provided
by Haringey Council. This can be foundin the
appendices.

Photograph of Westbury Avenue opposite
Turnpike Lane Underground Station



4. SURVEY EXERCISE

4.4, The table below sets out the statistics from the tracker of door-to-door activity. However, it should be noted that it states 203 surveys were completed by the ECF team,
when in fact there were 227 surveys completed at the door (outside of the hard copies). This is due to the fact that 24 survey completions were not logged on the tracker.

4.5 Taking into account the information below, a 14.3% completion rate was achieved, but the number of addresses that were infact residences and ‘address not found' has
skewed this data. Therefore, if we take address not found and residences out of the calculation, the completion rate increases to 16.3%.

4.6 If we further take into account that in fact 259 surveys have been completed in total, including hard copies etc, then the completion rate is 20.8%
(removing address not found and residences from the total).

Site Areas Completed Hard copy Ad?zgisrdeot Closed Not Available Percrroasmeeéltly Refused Residence Tota:l?sdi(tjégsses
Bounds Green 95 91 15 108 29 8 24 78 446
Bruce Grove and West Green Area B 36 159 23 54 9 22 14 4 385
St Ann's 48 226 26 80 9 26 16 7 443
Bruce Grove and West Green Area A 24 64 14 21 4 5 6 9 147
Totals 203 540 78 263 51 61 60 98 1421
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5. SURVEY FEEDBACK

5.1. The following findings are based upon the analysis of 259 surveys. A further 13 hard copy surveys were
received, but past the returns deadline and when the analysis had been completed.

5.2 It should be noted that the first 7 questions of the survey gathered personal information and contacts details,
therefore that data has not been included in this report. The list of confidential data has been passed onto the
Council, in accordance with data protection, as the respondents opted in and agreed for the data to be shared for

the purposes of receiving future updates.

5.3 In addition, the data has been cross tabulated by LTN areas and by certain roads in the areas that have been
the most impacted upon by the introduction of the LTNs. Those cross-tabulation tables have been passed onto
the Council for further investigation and are included in the appendices. The findings from those cross tabulations
mirror the overall findings and no significant differences can be drawn.

5.4 All free text responses have been coded for themes and are shown in tables in order of frequency of mention.

Photograph of road planters near Bruce Grove
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Q8. How many people does your business employ?

70%

0 5.5. The findings show that the majority of
oon | 00" businesses that responded employ 0-4
employees (at 61%).
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Q9.

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0% -

Has the number of employees increased or decreased in the past 4 months?

58.7%

32.4%

Increased - Please
specify number

N=259

Decreased - please
specify number

Remained the same

1.5%
I

Not Answered

5.6. The majority of businesses stated that
the number of employees has remained the
same at nearly 59%.

This was followed by 32% stating they felt the
number of employees has decreased.
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Q9. Average percentage level of increase or decrease in the number of employees

30% S 5.7. A range of percentages were stated in

answer to this question, which were

M [ncreased - . .
Average (base 19) averaged to give a more meaningful result.

20%

10% For those that felt the number of

employees has ‘increased’, the average was
= Decreased - 24% but this represents only 19 businesses
Average (base 84) that responded.

0%

-10%

-20%

For those that felt the number of
employees has ‘decreased’, the average
was -35% and this represents 84

34.88% businesses that responded.

-30%

-40%
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Q10. How many staff (including yourself) travel using what mode?

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

0.0%.0%.0%0.0%

m By walking
= By cycling
By Bus/train/tube

m By car/motorbike

5.8. It was established in Q8
that most of the businesses
that responded employ less
than 5 people. Therefore, the
highest response rate for this
questionis inthe 1-5 people
travelling to work category,
which is in line with the SME
business size.

Most travel by car/motorbike
(38%) followed by public
transport (29%), then by walking
(24%). This finding infers that
accessibility by motor vehicle is
important for those travelling to
work.
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Q11. Do you think the number of your customers/clients has increased or decreased in the past 4 months?

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% -

71.8%

18.9%

Increased

N=259

Decreased

Stayed the same

2.3%
[ |

Not answered

5.9. The majority of businesses that
responded feel that the number of
customers/clients has decreased in the last 4
months (72%).
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30%
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Q11. Average percentage level of increase or decrease in
the number of customers/clients

M Increased -

Average (base
16)

B Decreased -
Average (base
156)

5.10. Arange of percentages were stated
in answer to this question, so the
average was taken.

For those that stated a decrease in the
number of customers/clients (base 156),
the average was -36%.

16 respondents stated there has been an
increase and the average level is at 18%.
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Q11b. If you ticked increased, please tell us why you think that is:

Response Count Percent
LTNs 13 37.1%
Change of stock/products/services offered in my business 7 20.0%
Changes tolocal trading environment 4 11.4%
Economic downturn 4 11.4%
Other - Marketing 2 5.7%
Other - Good service provided 1 2.9%
Other - More residents in the area 1 2.9%
Other - No parking availability 1 2.9%
Other - Post pandemic 1 2.9%
Other - Seasonal 1 2.9%
Total 89 100.0%

5.11. For those that felt there has been an
increase in the number of clients/customers,
the main reason for that is the introduction of
the LTNs, followed by changes in their
business or local trading environment.

The low sample size in response to this
question should be noted when drawing any
conclusions.
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Q11c. If you ticked decreased, please tell us why you think that is:

Response

LTNs

Cost of living

Economic downturn

Changes tolocal trading environment

Other - Cost of living and LTN

Other - No parking / parking issues

Other - Unsure

Other - All of above

Other - Choice

Other - LTN and Economic downturn
Other-LTN, lack of parking, bottleneck roads
Other - Parking and congestion on nearby roads
Other - Resulting traffic from LTN

Other - Traffic

Other - From 15:30 to 19:00, there is total gridlock outside of the Garden
Centre

Other - General incompetence of police and council to handle anti-social
behaviour and drug dealing outside business

Other - Ulez

Total

Count
139
17

—
—

= A A A A a a NN D

Percent
74.3%
9.1%
5.9%
2.1%
1.1%
1.1%
1.1%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%
100.0%

5.12. Overwhelmingly, the LTNs were stated
as the main reason for a decrease in the
number of clients/customers.

This was followed by the cost of living and
the economic downturn.
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Q12. Has your turnover changed since the introduction of LTNs?

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% -

Stayed the same Not answered

5.13. Most of the businesses that responded
stated that their turnover has decreased
since the introduction of the LTNs (68%).
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Q12b. If you ticked increased, please tell us why you think that is:

Response Count Percent 5.14. For those businesses that stated their

i R , ) turnover had increased, the main reasons
Changes tolocal trading environment = SRR were changes the local environment and
Change of stock/products/services offered in my business 3 33.3% changes to their business.
Other - Good service provided 1 11.1% )

g The small sample sizes should be noted

Other - Covid recovery T 11.1% when drawing conclusions from this data.
Other - Seasonal change 1 11.1%
LTNs 0 0.0%
Economic downturn 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
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Q12c. If you ticked decreased, please tell us why you think that is:

Response Count Percent 5.15. Overwhelmingly, the LTNs were stated
LTNs 139 79.9% as the main reason for a decrease in turnover
Economic downturn 18 10.3% for the businessesthat responded.

Change of stock/products/services offered in my business 3 1.7%

Changes to local trading environment 3 1.7% This was followed by the economic downturn
Other - unsure 2 1.1% and changes in their businesses.

Other - All of the above 2 1.1%

Other - No parking / parking issues 1 0.6%

Other - Combination of factors of which LTN is one 1 0.6%

Other - Ulez, Covid, economic climate 1 0.6%

Other-LTN's, accessing and increased parking charges 1 0.6%

Other - Less footfall. Px going away from Tottenham 1 0.6%

Other - My local customers can't travel to the shop because of this new system 1 0.6%

Other - Both LTN and economic downturn 1 0.6%

Total 174 100.0%
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Q13. Before the LTN how did the majority of your customers travel into your business premises?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10% -

0% -

62.5% 5.16. Before the LTNs, it was felt by the
businessesthat responded that most

customers travelled to their business
premises by motor vehicle (63%).

15.4%

12.4%

8.9%

0.8%

By walking By cycling

N=259

By bus/train/tube By car/motorbike/taxi Not answered




Haringey Streets for People: Business Perception Survey

Q14. How do you think the majority of your customers now visit your business premises?

45%

40%

35%

30%

25% -

20% -

15% -

10% -

5%

0% -

41.7%

By walking

N=259

By cycling

By bus/train/tube

By
car/motorbike/taxi

Not answered

5.17. The businesses that responded felt
that the majority of customers still travel to
their premises by motor vehicle (42%),
followed by an increase in those that walk
at 28% (compared to 15% previously).
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Q15. What are the busiest periods for your business?

S0% 47.1%

45% A17%  421%

40%
35% 34.4%
30% 29.0%
259, 23.9%
20%
15%
10% 9.3%
3
0% - w w x w w T

18.1%
10.8%
[ ]
06.00to 08.00to 10.00to 12.00to 14.00to 16.00to 18.00to | 20.00 to | 22.00 to | Not
08.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 0.00 selected
any

N=259

5.18. The periods from 12pm until 6pm, were
stated as the busiest periods for

businesses. It should be noted that as
respondents could choose all that apply the
total does not add up to 100%.
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Q16. What time of day do you receive deliveries?

60% 5.19. The periods from 8am through to 2pm,
52.5% were most stated as the time businesses

50% receive deliveries.
44 8%
40% 4% It should be noted that as respondents could
33.2% choose all that apply the total does not add
30% 4% 7.8% up to 100%.
20% - 89
10% 1 9.3%
II 31%  1.9%
00/0 n T T T T T - T - T

T T

06.00to 08.00to 10.00to 12.00to 14.00to 16.00to 18.00to 20.00to 22.00to  Not
08.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 0.00 selected
any

N
@
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Q17. Have there been any other changes to your business?

5.20. Most businesses felt that there were no
other changes to their business (57%).

Not answered, 9.7%

M Yes - Please specify
ENo

m Not answered

N=259
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Q17. Have there been any other changes to your business?

Rank

Coded Theme

Fewer customers

People can't get here because of traffic
Deliveries can't reach us / difficulty / delayed
LTN puts off customers / limits our reach
Significant drop in turnover

Difficult for staff to get to work

Business now closed / closing / moving
Parking issues

ULEZ

Drivers avoid route

Complaining about fines / don't come as they don't want a penalty
Reduced staffing levels

Further to travel

Harder for us to make home deliveries
Green Lane issues

Tradesmen such as plumbers are charging more / don't want to attend

Had to change our opening hours
Moved to online sales / home delivery

Number

41
27
14
14
12
11
11
9

W wwww s b~ b~

5.27. The most common themes from those
that stated there have been other changes to
their businessinclude: fewer customers;
people being unable to get to them due to
traffic; difficulty with deliveries; LTNs limiting
their reach and; a significant drop in
turnover.

The full tables of themes down to just one
mention has been shared with the Council. It
should be noted that a response may have
included more than one theme when coding
for frequency of mention.
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Q18. What percentage of your customers, do you think, come from outside the borough?

5.22. Arange of percentages were stated in

Response Base Average i .
response to this question and the average
Average customers from outside the borough 195 37.7% percentage came in at 38%, of customers
that travel to businesses from outside the
Not answered 64 borough.
Total 259
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Q19. Has the LTN changed how you travel to work?

5.23. Most businesses felt that the LTN has
changed the way they travel to work (56%).

Not answered, 9.3%

HYes
B No

M Not answered

N=259
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Q19. Has the LTN changed how you travel to work?

Coded Theme

Increased time taken

Further to travel

Roads are busier / congestion / not worth driving
Delays me getting to work

Have had to change my route

Too many restrictions/ red route / road closures / fines
Use the bus instead of driving

There are not enough buses / bus delays

Insufficient parking

Affects my customers / lost business

Increased travel costs / petrol used

| have to walk

Increased pollution from traffic jams caused by LTNs

Makes it difficult for deliveries

Number
100

- N W B~ O
IS N U NN
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5.24. The most common themes from those
that stated the LTN has changed how they
travel to work include: increased time taken;
further to travel, busy roads; delays; having to
change theirroute and; too many
restrictions.

The full tables of themes down to just one
mention has been shared with the Council. It
should be noted that a response may have
included more than one theme when coding
for frequency of mention.
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Q20. Has the LTN changed how you get your deliveries?

5.25. Most businesses felt that the LTN has
changed how they get deliveries (53%).

Not answered,
10.0%

W Yes
= No

m Not answered

N=259
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Q20. Has the LTN changed how you get your deliveries?

Rank Coded Theme Number
1 Late or delayed deliveries due to congestion 55
=2 Deliveries take longer 30
=2 Drivers are not happy to deliver here and complain / refuse 30
4 Difficulty for parking / access 28
5 Poor road access / cameras / tickets 17
6 Delivery companies have reduced delivery days 14
7 More cost effective to collect - but takes time 9
8 Delivery companies charge more due to longer travel 8
=9 More difficult 7
=9 Have had to change their delivery times 7
11 Delivery drivers have difficulty finding our premises 6

5.26. The most common themes from those
that stated the LTN has changed how they
get deliveries include: delays due to
congestion; deliveries take longer;
complaints/refusals to deliver; difficulty in
parking/access; fines and; reduced delivery
windows.

The full tables of themes down to just one
mention has been shared with the Council. It
should be noted that a response may have
included more than one theme when coding
for frequency of mention.
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Q21. Has the LTN changed how your customers come to your business?

5.27. Most businesses felt that the LTN has
changed the way their customers come to
their business (68%).

Not answered,
10.4%
HYes
®No

= Not answered

N=259
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Q21. Has the LTN changed how your customers come to your business?

Rank
1

O 00 NN O o WON

=10
=10
=10
=13
=13
=15
=15
=15
=15
19

Coded Theme
Customers lost due to access issues
Drivers have to sit in traffic queues

More difficult for them

Adds time to their journey

Parking issues

Restrictions on road entry

Complaining about fines / don't come as they don't want a penalty
They have to walk more

Can't accessthe shop

Have had to create extra services / change opening hours for customers who
can't get here

Itis quiet / lost a lot of trade

Makes customers late for appointments
Make public transport cheaper / better
Buses are late due to congestion

It has reduced our ability to visit customers
Car drivers switch to online orders

More traffic is creating more pollution
Disagree with the overall use of the LTNs
No time to browse

Number
96
53
48
39
23
16
14
13
8

W s bbb oo NN

5.28. The most common themes from those
that stated the LTN has changed the way
customers come to their business include:
customers lost due to access issues; drivers
having to sit in traffic, more difficulty in
access; additional journey time; parking
issues, restrictions;, complaints about fines
and; having to walk more.

The full tables of themes down to just one
mention has been shared with the Council. It
should be noted that a response may have
included more than one theme when coding
for frequency of mention.



CONCLUSIONS



Haringey Streets for People: Business Perception Survey

6. CONCLUSIONS

The following conclusions have been drawn from the analysis undertaken: + Onaverage 38% of customers travel into businesses from outside the borough

- The majority of businesses surveyed are SMEs employing 0-4 people + The LTNs have changed the way business owners and employees travel into

«  The number of employees employed has remained the same over the past work, with reasons stated: it takes more time; they have further to travel; there
4 months is more congestion; there are delays and; they've had to change their routes

« Most employees travel to work by some type of motor vehicle + Deliveries have changed due to the LTNs, with reasons stated: congestion

- The percentage of clients/customers has decreased over the past 4 issues; it takes drivers longer, complaints/refusal to deliver; poor access;
months by an average of -36%, due to the LTNs and economic downturn parking issues and; more cameras/fines

- Turnover has decreased over the past 4 months, again due to the LTNs + There have been changes in the way customers come to their businesses, with
and economic downturn reasons stated: access issues; sitting in traffic; more difficulty getting there;

- Before the LTNs, most customers/clients travelled to business premises time added; parking issues and; restrictions on road entry.
by motor vehicle and most still do, however, there is an increase in those
that walk In summary, the findings indicate that the LTNs have caused a range of negative impacts

- The busiest trading periods are between 12 - 6pm forthe businesses in those areas.

» Most deliveries are made between 8am — 2pm
» Businesses have experienced changes, which include: fewer customers;

difficulty in access and the LTNs limiting their client/customer reach
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APPENDIX A. MAP OF STUDY AREA

Map of the Bruce Grove and West Park Area A site area Map of the St Ann'’s site area
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APPENDIX A. MAP OF STUDY AREA

Map of the Bruce Grove and West Park Area B site area Map of the Bounds Green site area
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APPENDIXB.

THE TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED,
BOUNDS GREEN
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APPENDIXB.

THE TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED,
BOUNDS GREEN
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APPENDIXB.

THE TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED,
BOUNDS GREEN
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APPENDIXC. THE
TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED,
BRUCE GROVE AND
WEST GREEN AREA A
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APPENDIXD. THE
TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED,
BRUCE GROVE AND
WEST GREEN AREA B
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APPENDIXD. THE
TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED,
BRUCE GROVE AND
WEST GREEN AREA B
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APPENDIXE. THE
TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED, ST
ANN’S
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APPENDIXE. THE
TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED, ST
ANN’S
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APPENDIXE. THE
TRACKER OF
BUSINESSES VISITED, ST
ANN’S
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APPENDIX F. SURVEY HARD COPY
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APPENDIX F. SURVEY HARD COPY
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APPENDIX G. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY LTN

Q12. Has your turnover changed since the introduction of LTNs (please state whether decreased or increased)?

Bruce Grove & West

Total St Ann's Green Bounds Green
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent Count| Percent Count] Percent
Increased 9 3.5% 3 9.8% S 5.0% 1 0.9%
Decreased 177 68.3%, 33 63.5% 71 71.0% 73 68.2%
Stayed the same 57 22.0%, 6 11.5% 22 22.0%, 29 27.1%
Not answered 16 0.2% 10 19.2% 2 2.0% 4 3.7%
Total 259 100.0% 521 100.0% 1000 100.0% 107 100.0%
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APPENDIX G. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY LTN

Q12b. If you ticked 'Increased’, please tell us why you think that is?

Bruce Grove & West

Total St Ann's Green Bounds Green

Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent Count| Percent Countl Percent
Changes to local trading environment 3 33.3% 1 33.3% 2 40.0% 0 0.0%
Change of stock/products/services offered in my

business 3 33.3% 1 33.3% 2 40.0%, 0 0.0%
Other - Good service provided 1 11.1% 1 33.3%, 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Covid recovery 1 11.1%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Other - Seasonal change 1 11.1%] 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0%
LTNs 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Economic downturn 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0% 3 100.0% 5 100.0% 1 100.0%
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Q12c. If you ticked 'Decreased’, please tell us why you think that is?

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann's Green Bounds Green

Response Count] Percent Counf] Percent Count] Percent Counfl Percent
LTNs 139 79.9%| 23 74.2%, 57 80.3% 59 81.9%
Economic downturn 18 10.3% 3 9.7% 7 9.9% 3 11.1%
Change of stock/products/services offered in my

business 3 1.7%, 1 3.2% 1 1.4% 1 1.4%
Changes to local trading environment 3 1.7%, 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 1 1.4%
Other - unsure 2 1.1%] 0 0.0% 1 1.4%) 1 1.4%
Other - All of the above 2 1.1% 1 3.2% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Other - No parking / parking issues 1 0.6% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Combination of factors of which LTN is one 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4%
Other -Ulez, LTN, Covid, econimic climate 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4%
Other - LTN's, accessing and increased parking charges 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Other - Less footfall. Px going away from Tottenham 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Other - My local customers can't travel to the shop

because of this new system 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Other - Both LTN and economic downturn 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
Total 174 100.0% 31 100.0% 71 100.0% 72 100.0%
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APPENDIX G. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY LTN

Q13. Before the LTN how did the majority of your customers travel into your business premises?

Bruce Grove & West

Total St Ann's Green Bounds Green
Response Count| Percent Count| Percent Count] Percent Count] Percent
By walking 40 15.4% 4 7.7% 17 17.0% 19 17.8%
By cycling 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.9%
By bus/train/tube 23 8.9% 2 3.8% 15 15.0% H 5.6%
By car/motorbike/taxi 162 62.5% 31 59.6% 61 61.0% 70 65.4%
Not answered 32 12.4% 15 28.8% 6 6.0%, 17 10.3%
Total 259  100.0% 52 100.0% 1000 100.0% 107 100.0%
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APPENDIX G. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY LTN

Q14. How do you think the majority of your customers now visit your business premises?

Bruce Grove & West

Total St Ann’s Green Bounds Green
Response Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent
By walking 73 28.2% 11 21.2% 32 32.0% 30 28.0%
By cycling 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 1.0% I 0.9%
By bus/train/tube 37 14.3% 5 9.6% 24 24.0% 8 7.5%
By car/motorbike/taxi 108 A41.7% 21 40.4% 32 32.0% 55 51.4%
Not answered 39 15.1% 15 28.8% 11 11.0% 13 12.1%
Total 259  100.0% 520 100.0% 100 100.0% 1070 100.0%




Haringey Streets for People: Business Perception Survey
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Q17. Have there been any other changes to your business?

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann’s Green Bounds Green
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent Count| Percent Count] Percent
Yes 87 33.6% 19 28.8% 25 25.0% 47 43.9%
No 147 56.8%| 25 48.1%, 69 69.0% 53 49.5%
Not answered 25 9.7% 12 23.1% 6 6.0% 7 6.5%
Total 259  100.0% 520 100.0% 1000 100.0% 1070 100.0%
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Q17. Yes — please specify.

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann's Green Bounds Green

Response Coun Percent Coun Percent Coun Percent Coun Percent
Fewer customers 41 45.6% 4 25.0% 11 40.7% 20 55.3%
People cant get here because of traffic 27 30.0%, 5 31.3%, 8 29.6%, 14 29.8%
Deliveries can't reach us / difficulty / delayed 14 15.6% 1 6.3% 7 25.9% 4 12.8%
LTN puts off customers / limits our reach 14 15.6% 1 6.3% 5 18.5% g 17.0%
Significant drop in turnover 12 13.3% 2 12.5% 4 14.8% e 12.8%
Difficult for staff to get to work 11 12.2% 4 25.0%, 2 7.4% 5 10.6%
Business now closed / closing / moving 11 12.2% 1 6.3% 3 11.1% 7 14.9%
Parking issues 9 10.0% 3 18.8% 1 3.7% 3 10.6%
ULEZ 5 5.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 4 8.5%
Drivers avoid route 4 4.4% 0 0.0% 2 7.4% 2 4.3%
Complaining about fines / don't come as they don't

want a penalty 4 4.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 3 0.4%
Reduced staffing levels 4 4.4% 1 6.3% 1 3.7% 2 4.3%
Further to travel 4 4.4% 1 6.3% 1 3.7% 2 4.3%,
Harder for us to make home deliveries 3 3.3% 1 6.3% 1 3.7% 1 2.1%
Green Lane issues 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 0.4%
[Tradesmen such as plumbers are charging more /

don't want to attend 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 7 4.3%,
Had to change our opening hours 3 3.3% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.1%
Moved to online sales / home delivery 3 3.3% 2 12.5% 1 3.7% d 0.0%
Road closures prevent customer access 2 2.2% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.1%
Customers are delayed / late 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 1 2.1%
Travel restrictions put off new business start ups 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.3%,
No comment 2 2.2% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.1%
Creates more pollution 2 2.2% 1 6.3% 1 3.7% d 0.0%
Do something about the bin / smelly 2 2.2% 1 6.3% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Increase in Anti Social Behaviour puts customers off 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 2 7.4%, 0 0.0%
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Q20. Has the LTN changed how you get your deliveries?

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann’s Green Bounds Green
Response Count] Percent Count] Percent Count| Percent Count| Percent
Yes 135 52.1% 21 40.4%, 59 59.0% 59 51.4%
No 98 37.8% 19 36.5% 35 35.0% 44 41 1%
Not answered 20 10.0% 12 23.1% 6 6.0% 3 7.5%
Total 259  100.0% 520 100.0% 1000 100.0% 1071 100.0%
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Q20. Has the LTN changed how you get your deliveries? - If yes, please say how?

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann’s Green Bounds Green

Response Count Percen Count Percen Count Percent Count Percent
Late or delayed deliveries due to congestion 55 40.4% 10 45.5% 33 56.9% 12 21.4%
Deliveries take longer 30 22.1%] 2 9.1% 17 29.3% 11 19.6%
Drivers are not happy to deliver here and complain / refuse 30 22 1%, 0 27.3% 11 19.0% 13 23.2%
Difficulty for parking / access 28 20.6% 3 22.7%, 7 12.1% 16 28.6%
Poor road access / cameras / tickets 17 12.5% 3 22.7% g 15.5% 3 5.4%
Delivery companies have reduced delivery days 14 10.3% 3 13.6% 7 12.1% 4 7.1%
More cost effective to collect - but takes time 9 6.6% 1 4.5%] 4 6.9% 4 7.1%
Delivery companies charge more due to longer travel 8 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 12.1% 1 1.8%
More difficult 7 5.1% d 0.0% 3 5.2% 4 71%
Have had to change their delivery times 7 5.1%] 2 9.1%] 3 5.2% 2 3.6%
Delivery drivers have difficulty finding our premises g 4.4% 1 4.5% 4 6.9% 1 1.8%
Big lorries delayed on A406 2 1.5% 1 4.5%, 0 0.0% 1 1.8%
Only receive Royal Mail 2 1.5%| Q 0.0% 1 1.7%, 1 1.8%
Car crime / stealing cars / Speeding 2 1.5%) 1 4.5%| 0 0.0% 1 1.8%
LTN creates more traffic and pollution 2 1.5% d 0.0% 2 3.4% g 0.0%
We will need to move premises out of the LTN 2 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.6%
Should install speed bumps on Myddleton Road instead of

cameras 1 0.7%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8%
Deliver fewer products due to increased journey time 1 0.7% d 0.0% 1 1.7% q 0.0%
Need to find new suppliers 1 0.7%| 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8%
Fail to deliver because of congestion on Green Lanes 1 0.7%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8%
Can't park any more on Carlingford Road 1 0.7%] 1 4.5%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Seven Sisters Road is constant traffic 1 0.7%] 1 4.5%, 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Stress of delivery is affecting my health 1 0.7% a 0.0% 1 1.7% g 0.0%
[Total comments 136 100.0% 22 100.0% 58 100.0% 56 100.0%
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APPENDIX G. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY LTN

Q21. Has the LTN changed how your customers come to your business?

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann’s Green Bounds Green
Response Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent
Yes 176 68.0% 33 63.5% 76 76.0%, 67/ 62.6%
No 56 21.6% 7/ 13.5% 20) 20.0% 29 27. 1%
Not answered 27 10.4% 12 23.1% 4 4.0%, 11 10.3%
Total 259  100.0% 520 100.0% 100 100.0% 1070 100.0%
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Q21. Has the LTN changed how your customers come to your business? If yes, please say how?

Bruce Grove & West
Total St Ann's Green Bounds Green

Response Count| Percent Count| Percent Count| Percent Count| Percent
Customers lost due to access issues 96 52.2% 19 57.6% 45 56.3% 32 451 %
Drivers haveto sit in traffic queues 53 28.8% 11 33.3% 31 38.8% 11 15.5%
More difficult for them 48 26.1% 5 15.2% 27 33.8% 16 22.5%
Adds time to their journey 39 21.2% 6 18.2% 23 28.8% 10 14.1%
Parkingissues 23 12.5% 4 12.1% 12 15.0% 7 9.9%
No comment 19 10.3% 3 9.1% 6 7.5% 10 14.1%
Restrictionson road entry 16 8.7% 0 0.0% 13 16.3% 3 4.2%
Complaining about fines/ don't come as they don't

want a penalty 14 7.6% 0 0.0% 10 12.5% 4 5.6%
They haveto walk more 13 7.1% 4 12.1% 5 6.3% 4 5.6%
Can'taccess the shop 8 4.3% 0 0.0% 5 6.3% 3 4.2%
Havehad tocreate extra services / change opening

hours for customers who can't get here 7 3.8% 0 0.0% 5 6.3% 2 2.8%
Itis quiet / lost alot of trade 7 3.8% 2 6.1% 5 6.3% 0 0.0%
Makes customers late for appointments 7 3.8% 3 9.1% 4 5.0% 0 0.0%
Make public transport cheaper / better 5 2.7% ] 3.0% 4 5.0% 0 0.0%
Buses are late due to congestion 5 2.7% 2 6.1% 3 3.8% 0 0.0%
It has reduced our ability to visit customers 4 2.2% 0 0.0% 3 3.8% 1 1.4%
Car drivers switch toonline orders 4 2.2% ] 3.0% 2 2.5% 1 1.4%
More trafficis creating more pollution 4 2.2% 0 0.0% 4 5.0% 0 0.0%
Disagree with the overalluse of the LTNs 4 2.2% 0 0.0% 4 5.0% 0 0.0%
No time to browse 3 1.6% 0 0.0% 3 3.8% 0 0.0%
Adds to ULEZ access issues 2 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.8%
Lost customers from outside the borough 2 1.1% I 3.0% 1 1.3% 0 0.0%
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Q9. Has the number of employees increased or decreased in the past 4 months?

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant
Total Clarence Road |[Moorefield Road|Myddleton Road - Shops West Green road|  Not stated Other
Response Count| Percent]  Count| Percent] Counf] Percent] Count] Percenf Count| Percent] Counf Percentl Count] Perceni Count] Percent]
Increased - Please specify number 84 32.4% 0 0.0% 2l 50.0% 13 65.0% 0 0.0% 11 52.4% 16 39.0% 420 24.6%
Decreased - please specify number 19  7.3% 0 0.0% o 0.0% 0  0.0% 0  0.0% 0  0.0% A 17.1% 120 7.0%
Remained the same 152  58.7% 1| 100.0% 2l 50.0% 71 _35.0% 11 100.0% g 38.1% 18 43.9% 119 67.3%
Not Answered 4 1.5% 0 0.0% o 0.0% 0  0.0% 0  0.0% 2 9.5% g 0.0% 2 1.2%
Total 259 100.0% 1f 100.0% 4 100.0%, 200 100.0% 11 100.0% 211 100.0% 411 100.0% 171 100.0%
Q10. How many staff (including yourself) travel to work? (Please specify
for each mode)
La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
By walking Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percent]l Count] Percent
=5 63|  24.3% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 _15.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 5 12.2% 52  30.4%
6-10 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
=15 25 9.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8  19.5% 14 8.2%
16 -20 39 15.1% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.6% 271  15.8%
20+ 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Not answered 132 51.0% 1f 100.0% 1| 25.0% 10l 50.0% 1| 100.0% 190 90.5% 221  53.7% 78 45.6%
Total 259 100.0% 1/ 100.0% 4 100.0% 20l _100.0% 1| 100.0% 21| 100.0% 41| 100.0% 171] 100.0%
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La Rose Lane /
Cranleigh /

The Avenue /
Mount Pleasant -

By cycling Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other

Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent
=5 20 7.7% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 1 2.4% 14 8.2%
6-10 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11-15 10 3.9% 0 0.0% 1 250% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%] 1 2.4% 3 4.7%
16 -20 9 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%] 2 4.9% 7l 4.1%
20+ 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Not answered 2200 84.9% 1] 100.0% 2l 50.0% 171 85.0% 1| 100.0% 200 95.2% 371 90.2% 1421  83.0%
Total 259 100.0% 1] 100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 1/ 100.0% 21| 100.0% 41] 100.0% 171] 100.0%

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -

By bus/train/tube Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other

Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent| Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percent] Count] Percent]l Count] Percent
1=5 771 29.7% 0 0.0% 2l 50.0% 8l 40.0% 1| 100.0% 8 38.1% 8  19.5% 50 29.2%
6-10 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11 =15 5 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%| 1 2.4% 4 2.3%
16 -20 22 8.5% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 2 4.9% 16 9.4%
20+ 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
Not answered 154  59.5% 1] 100.0% 1 250% 121 60.0% 0 0.0% 10 47.6% 300 73.2% 100 58.5%
Total 259 100.0% 1] _100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 1| 100.0% 21| 100.0% 41| 100.0% 171] 100.0%




APPENDIX H. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY ROAD

La Rose Lane /
Cranleigh /

The Avenue /
Mount Pleasant -

By car/motorbike Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent
1-5 99 38.2% 1| 100.0% 1 25.0% 8l  40.0% 11 100.0% 120 57.1% 10 24.4% 66 38.6%
6-10 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11-15 5 1.9% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 1 2.4% 1 0.6%
16 - 20 19 7.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 19.0% 5 12.2% 10 5.8%
20+ 4 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.9% 1 0.6%
Not answered 1320  51.0% 0 0.0% 2l 50.0% 111 55.0% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 231 56.1% 93  54.4%
Total 259 100.0% 1| 100.0% 4 100.0% 20 _100.0% 11 100.0% 211 _100.0% 41f 100.0%| 1711 100.0%
Q11. Do you think the number of your customers/clients has increased or

decreased in the past 4 months? | |

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other

Response Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count| Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percen] Counfl Percent
Increased 18 6.9% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.9% 15 8.8%
Decreased 186  71.8% 1| 100.0% 3 75.0% 20| 100.0% 1| _100.0% 18]  85.7% 31 75.6% 1120 65.5%
Stayed the same 49| 18.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 8  19.5% 400 23.4%
Not answered 6] 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 4 2.3%
Total 259 100.0% 1] 100.0% 4 100.0% 20| _100.0% 11 100.0% 211 _100.0% 41f 100.0% 1711 100.0%
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Q11b. If you ticked 'Increased, please tell us why you

think that is:
La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other

Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percen] Count] Percent]l Counf] Percent
LTNs 131 37.1% 0 N/a 0 N/a 2| 100.0% 0 N/a 11 100.0% 1 25.0% 9 32.1%
Change of stock/products/services offered in

my business 71 20.0% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 11 25.0% o 21.4%
Changes to local trading environment 4 11.4% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 14.3%
Economic downturn 4 11.4% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/al 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 10.7%
Other - Marketing 2 5.7% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 7%
Other - Good service provided 1 2.9% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0%) 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
Other - More residents in the area 1 2.9% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/al 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Other - No parking availability 1 2.9% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Other - Post pandemic 1 2.9% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Other - Seasonal 1 2.9% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Total 350 100.0% 0 N/a 0 N/a 2| 100.0% 0 N/a 11 100.0% 4 100.0% 28 100.0%
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Q11c. If you ticked 'decreased’, please tell us why you think

that is:
La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percentl  Count] Percentl Count] Percentf Count] Percenyy Count] Percenfl Counf] Percentl Counf Percent Countl Percentf
LTNs 1390 74.3% 1 100.0% 3 75.0% 18 90.0% 1 100.0% 14 77.8% 220 71.0% 80  71.4%
Cost of living 17, 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 19 13.4%
Economic downturn 11 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 6.5% 9 8.0%)
Changes to local trading environment 4 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 2 1.8%
Other - Cost of living and LTN 2 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%) 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - No parking / parking issues 3 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 1 3.2% 1 0.9%|
Other - Unsure 2 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
Other - All of above 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Choice 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - LTN and Economic downturn 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%|
Other - LTN, lack of parking, bottleneck roads 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Other - Parking and congestion on nearby roads 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Resulting traffic from LTN 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Other - Traffic 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Other - From 15:30 to 19:00, there is total
gridlock cutside of the Garden Centre 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - General incompetence of police and
council to handle anti-social behaviour and drug
dealing outside business 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%|
Other - Ulez 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Total 1871 100.0% 1 100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 1 100.0% 18 100.0% 37 100.0% 112 100.0%
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Q12. Has your turnover changed since the introduction of LTNs (please state whether
decreased or increased)?

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percen] Count] Percent]l Counf] Percent
Increased 9 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%| 2 4.9% 7] 4.1%
Decreased 177]  68.3% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 190 95.0% 1| 100.0% 16 76.2% 280 68.3% 110 64.3%
Stayed the same 571 22.0% 0 0.0% 1 250% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 8  19.5% 49  26.3%
Not answered 16 6.2% 1] 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 3 7.3% 9 5.3%
Total 259 100.0% 1] _100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 1| 100.0% 21 100.0% 41| 100.0% 171] 100.0%|
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Q12b. If you ticked 'Increased, please tell us why you

think that is?

La Rose Lane /

The Avenue /

Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other

Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percen] Count] Percent]l Counf] Percent
Changes to local trading environment 3] 33.3% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/al 0 N/al 0 N/a| 0 0.0% 3 42.9%
Change of stock/products/services offered in

my business 3] 33.3% 0 N/al 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 1| 50.0% A 28.6%
Other - Good service provided 1N 11.1% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
Other - Covid recovery 1l 11.1% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/al 0 N/al 0 N/a| 1] 50.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Seasonal change Ui 11.1% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
LTNs 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/4 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Economic downturn 0 0.0% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 9] 100.0% 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 0 N/a 2| 100.0% 7] _100.0%




APPENDIX H. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY ROAD

Q12b. If you ticked 'Decreased!, please tell us why you think that is?

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Counf] Percent
LTNs 1390 79.9% 0 N/a 2l 66.7% 18] 94.7% 11 100.0% 13 81.3% 231 82.1% 82 76.6%
Economic downturn 18] 10.3% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 7.1% 15 14.0%
Change of stock/products/services offered in
my business 3 1.7% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.9%]
Changes to local trading environment 3 1.7% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 2 1.9%
Other - unsure 2 1.1% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 71% 0 0.0%
Other - All of the above 2 1.1% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - No parking / parking issues 1 0.6% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%) 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Combination of factors of which LTN is
one 1 0.6% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - Ulez, Covid, econimic climate 1 0.6% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - LTN's, accessing and increased
parking charges 1 0.6% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - Less footfall. Px going away from
Tottenham 1 0.6% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Other - My local customers can't travel to the
shop because of this new system 1 0.6% 0 N/a 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other - Both LTN and economic downturn 1 0.6% 0 N/a 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.9%
Total 174] 100.0% 0 N/a 3] 100.0% 191 _100.0% 11 _100.0% 161 _100.0% 28 100.0% 1071 _100.0%




Haringey Streets for People: Business Perception Survey

APPENDIX H. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY ROAD

Q13. Before the LTN how did the majority of your customers travel into your business premises?

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count| Percent| Count| Percent] Count| Percent] Count| Percent{ Count] Percent| Count| Percent| Count| Percent{ Count]| Percent
By walking 401 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3] 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7l 17.1% 300 17.5%
By cycling 2l  0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0  0.0% 0 0.0% 1  2.4% 1 0.6%
By bus/train/tube 23]  8.9% 0 0.0% 1| 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.4% 21 12.3%
By car/motorbike/taxi 162| 62.5% 0 0.0% 3l 75.0% 16| 80.0%. 11 100.0% 171 81.0%) 24] 58.5% 101 59.1%
Not answered 32| 12.4% 11 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 4 19.0% 8 19.5% 18 10.5%
Total 259| 100.0% 11 100.0% 4] 100.0% 20] 100.0% 11 100.0% 21] 100.0% 41] 100.0% 171 100.0%
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APPENDIX H. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY ROAD

Q14. How do you think the majority of your customers now visit your
business premises?

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road Moorefield Road Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
By walking 73 282% 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 5 250% 1 100.0% 7 333% 11 26.8% 47 27.5%
By cycling 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.4% 1 0.6%
By bus/train/tube 37 14.3% 0 0.0% 1 250% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 3 7.3% 31 181%
By car/motorbike/taxi 108  41.7% 0 0.0% 1 250% 10 50.0% 0 0.0% 8 381% 18  43.9% 71 41.5%
Not answered 39 151% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 5 23.8% 8 19.5% 21 12.3%
Total 259 100.0% 1 100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 1 100.0% 21 100.0% 41 100.0% 171 100.0%
Q19. Has the LTN changed how you travel to work?
La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Counf Percent
es 144] 55.6% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 12l 60.0% 0 0.0% 171 81.0% 18 43.9% 94 55.0%
No 91 35.1% 0 0.0% 1 250% 8l 40.0% 11 _100.0% 1 4.8% 19 46.3% 61]  357%
Not answered 24  9.3% 11 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 4 9.8% 16 9.4%
Total 259 100.0% 11 100.0% 4 100.0% 20l 100.0% 1_100.0% 21] 100.0% 41] 100.0% 171] 100.0%




Haringey Streets for People: Business Perception Survey

APPENDIX H. CROSS TABULATED DATA TABLES BY ROAD

Q20. Has the LTN changed how you get your deliveries?

La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percentl Count] Percent] Count] Percent] Counf] Percent
es 135 52.1% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 171 85.0% 0 0.0% 14  66.7% 131 31.7% 88 51.5%
No 98] 37.8% 0 0.0% 1 250% 3 15.0% 1| 100.0% 4  19.0% 23] 56.1% 66  38.6%
Not answered 26|  10.0% 1] 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 5 12.2% 17 9.9%
Total 259 100.0% 1] 100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 11 100.0% 21| 100.0% 41| 100.0% 171] 100.0%
Q21. Has the LTN changed how your customers come to your business?
La Rose Lane / The Avenue /
Cranleigh / Mount Pleasant -
Total Clarence Road | Moorefield Road | Myddleton Road Shops West Green road Not stated Other
Response Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Count] Percentl Count] Percent] Count| Percent] Countf] Percent
Yes 176]  68.0% 0 0.0% 41 100.0% 16|  80.0% 1| 100.0% 16 76.2% 23 56.1% 116 67.8%
No 56 21.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 121 29.3% 39 22.8%
Not answered 271 10.4% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 0 14.6% 16 9.4%
Total 259 100.0% 11 100.0% 4 100.0% 20 100.0% 11 100.0% 211 100.0% 41f 100.0% 1711 100.0%




ECF Office

ECF, 418 Print Rooms, 164-180 Union

Street, London, SET OLH
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